



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7078/2024**

NEERAJ AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Prashant Bhushan with Mr. Luma
Kanta Bhandari, Advocates.

versus

HIGH COURT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Siddharth Thakur, Advocate for
R-1.
Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Mr. Nitesh
Kumar Singh, Ms. Laavanya Kaushit,
Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr. Mohnish
Sehrawat, Advocates for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

31.07.2024

1. It is already 04:30 pm. No time left.
2. Re-notify on 11.09.2024.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JULY 31, 2024/riya