



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7078/2024**

NEERAJ AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

HIGH COURT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC with
Mr. Nitesh Kr. Singh, Ms. Laavanya
Kaushik, Ms. Aliza Alam, Mr. Mohnish
Sehrawat, Advs. for GNCTD

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

03.10.2024

%

1. This matter is fixed at 3.15 pm today.
2. As the Court is not sitting beyond lunch owing to the Full Court reference to condole the sad demise of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Devinder Gupta, a former Judge of this Court, re-notify on 22 October 2024.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J.

OCTOBER 3, 2024/j

Click here to check corrigendum, if any