



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7078/2024**

NEERAJ AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mukesh Anand and
Ms. Huma Kanta Bhandari, Advs.

versus

HIGH COURT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Siddharth Thakur and
Mr. Apurv Gaur, Advs. for R-1.

Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing Counsel
(GNCTD Services) with Mr. Nitesh Kumar
Singh, Ms. Laavanya Kaushik, Ms. Aliza
Alam and Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advs. for
R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

% **ORDER**
22.10.2024

1. The petitioners' written submissions are not forthcoming.
2. Re-notify on 22 January 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J.

OCTOBER 22, 2024/N

Click here to check corrigendum, if any