



\$~64

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7078/2024**

**NEERAJ AND ORS**

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Deepak Singh Thakur,  
Adv.

versus

**HIGH COURT OF DELHI AND ANR**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Siddharth Thakur and Mr.  
Apurv Gaur, Adv. for R1

Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing Counsel  
with Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms.  
Laavanya Kaushik, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr.  
Mohnish Sehrawat, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA**

**ORDER**

%

**18.11.2024**

**CM APPL. 66806/2024**

1. The learned counsel for the applicant seeks leave to withdraw this application.
2. The application is dismissed as withdrawn.

**C. HARI SHANKAR, J.**

**ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.**

**NOVEMBER 18, 2024/yg**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*