



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7078/2024**

NEERAJ AND ORSPetitioners

Through: **Ms. Suroor Mander, Adv.**

versus

HIGH COURT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents

Through: **Mr. Siddharth Thakur and Mr.
Apurv Gaur, Advs. for R-1**

**Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC with Mr. Nitesh
Kumar Singh, Adv. for GNCTD**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

% **22.01.2025**

As it is now 5.25 pm, it is not possible to take up this matter today. Re-notify on 20 February 2025.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

JANUARY 22, 2025/AS

Click here to check corrigendum, if any