



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7078/2024**

NEERAJ AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Dattatray Vyas, Adv.
Ms. Suroor Mander, Mr. Siddharth Mishra,
Mr. Kartik Rajpurohit and Ms. Sehrish Jafri,
Advs.

versus

HIGH COURT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **22.09.2025**

1. An adjournment is sought by learned Counsel for the petitioners.

2. Re-notify on 21 January 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

SEPTEMBER 22, 2025/AR