



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7078/2024**

NEERAJ AND ORSPetitioners

Through: None.

versus

**HIGH COURT OF DELHI
AND ANR**

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **21.01.2026**

1. None appears for the parties.
2. Prayer (c) in this writ petition seeks a direction to the High Court to frame rules.
3. As one of us (C, Hari Shankar, J.) is a member of Rules Committee of this Court, list before another Bench, subject to order of Hon'ble the Chief Justice on 4 February 2026.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

JANUARY 21, 2026

SS