



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7078/2024**
NEERAJ AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Suroor Mander, Adv.

versus

HIGH COURT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Siddharth Thakur and Mr.
Bishwendra N. Singh, Advs.
Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC, Mr. Nitesh
Kumar Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam and
Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

04.02.2026

The Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.

List on 14.07.2026

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 04, 2026

sr