



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7078/2024**

NEERAJ AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Ms. Suroor
Mander, Mr. Siddharth Mishra Advs.

versus

HIGH COURT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs Avnish Ahlawat SC GNCTD
Services, Mr Nitesh Kumar Singh,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

CM APPL. 28059/2026

1. This is an application filed by the petitioner under Section 151 CPC seeking early hearing of the matter.
2. We are not inclined to allow this early hearing application, and the application is dismissed.

W.P.(C) 7078/2024

3. List the matter on 14.07.2026, the date already fixed.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/mt