



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7078/2024 & CM APPL. 28059/2026**

NEERAJ AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: None

versus

HIGH COURT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Siddharth Thakur and Ms.
Humanpreet Kaur, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

14.07.2026

As advocates are abstaining from work, re-notify on 13.08.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JULY 14, 2026/rhc