



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010287402024

+ **W.P.(C) 7078/2024 CM APPL. 28059/2026**

NEERAJ AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: **Ms. Suroor Mander and Ms Chandni
Sharma, Advocates**

versus

HIGH COURT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: **Mrs Avnish Ahlawat, SC GNCTD
with Mr Nitesh Kumar Singh,
Advocate**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **13.08.2026**

Renotify on 18.09.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

AUGUST 13, 2026/rhc